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COUNTY OF__LEA .
NEW MEXICO

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF

|

0 8 | ug PHB3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that _Mr. George W. Baker, Vice-President of

Cactus Drilling Company, 4nd personally known to be a resident of Hobbs, y M,

and said person being known personally to me did appear before me and upon making deposition, did
under oath make the following statement as being true and correct to the best of his knowledge and

belief.

THAT, Cactus Drilling Company, Hobbs, New Mexico, did perform drilling operations on the fol-
lowing described well known as:

Cactus Dri ] |jng (:Qmpanl[fs g‘ﬂn‘: H HQngr Ll \ad Well ] RQQE:ﬁQd lgﬁg)'

FS and FE Lines of Section 6, Township 19 South, Range 35 East,

Lea County, New Mexiceo;

, and

THAT during the above operations mentioned, qualified personnel of this company did perform
inclinational surveys to determine that the well bore was within the tolerance limits established for
deviational allowances, such surveys recorded as follows:

Readings made with Eastman OWS Instrument:
Degrees Depth

Depth _Degrees
215 0.50
72 0.25
1050 0.50
1580 0.25
2350 0.50

Depth

2924
3360
3832

4385
5009

0.00

0.75
1.00

0.75
0.75

5501
6052
6658

7276
7960

Degree Depth

0.25 8440
0.75 8910
0.75 iex

9345
0.50 9779

1.125 10065

De

THAT such deviation from the direct vertical was not in%gﬁéfonal
what-so-ever.

FURTHER, deponant stateth not.

o //"
Signature f/ z&<

GEO. W. BA

2L

O ito
KER

Statement as shown above was sworn and acknowledged to before me, the undersigned Notary Public on

this____8th dayof _October 19 ) 4
o]
Vo 7.4 2 %

My Commission Expires_m‘ / q,.

Notary Public, in and for County of ___Lea.
Stateof ____ New Mexim

1963
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2. 25
2,50
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2.75
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