AFFIDAVIT OCT 8 | 48 PM '63

COUNTY OF_	LF	<u>A</u>
STATE OF	NEW	MEXICO

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Mr. George W. Baker, Vice-President of

Cactus Drilling Company, and personally known to be a resident of Hobbs, N.M.

and said person being known personally to me did appear before me and upon making deposition, did under oath make the following statement as being true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

THAT, Cactus Drilling Company, Hobbs, New Mexico, did perform drilling operations on the following described well known as:

Cactus Drilling Company's Guy H. Hooper "A", Well 1, located 1980' FS and FE Lines of Section 6, Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico; __, and

THAT during the above operations mentioned, qualified personnel of this company did perform inclinational surveys to determine that the well bore was within the tolerance limits established for deviational allowances, such surveys recorded as follows:

Readings made with Eastman OWS Instrument:

Depth	Degrees	Depth]	Degrees	Depth	Degree	Depth	Degrees
415 672 1050	0.50 0.25 0.50	2924 3360 3832	0.00 0.75 1.00	5501 6052 66 58	0.25 0.75 0.75	8440 8910 191	2.25 2.50
15 80 2350	0.25 0.50	4 38 5 5009	0.75 0.75	7276 7960	0.50 1.125	9345 9779 10065 10255	2.25 2.50 2.50 2.75
		6			mag not	- ミッチズボデイ ヘカカ】	

THAT such deviation from the direct vertical was not intentional what-so-ever.

FURTHER, deponant stateth not.

Signature Leo W. Baker

Statement as shown above was sworn and acknowledged to before me, the undersigned Notary Public on

this day of	, 1963	Q^*	
· · · · · ·	Ham	ll Drimer	
	John		

Notary Public, in and for County of _____

My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 1963

State of _____New Mexico_

.11

AFFEDAVIT OCT 8 1 49 PM '63

A CLASSIC CONTRACT OF PRATE

eres en la companya de la companya d La companya de la comp

the second and known secondly in the did appear before me and upon making deposition this choice state make the fall will gis atement as being true and correct to the best of bit knowledge and prefet.

(1) Ty Courts Duilling Company, Hubbs, New Alexico, did perform drilling operations on the foltions of the model well known ratio

al an			
<u> </u>	<u></u>		
bn o ,		. <u> </u>	

The CC during the Council actions monitoried, qualified personnel of this company did perform by entitied surveys to actermine that the well bare was within the tolerance limits established for covolutional allowances, and, surveys recorded as follows:

Contraction of the second secon

	n an		an an Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang	n na star na star na star		ga tha an	
•							
	e sant Casht			a Santa Santa Santa			
		i jon edita	land ta se	naoat in S.	e en	an a Calaba An State	

ALL THER, dependent statether the

Signature_____2

intermations shown worke was served as 5 acknowledged to before me, the undersigned Notary Fublic on

Notary Public, in and for County of

State of